



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3752/2025**

BABITA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.**

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP with SI
Jitender Kr and Insp. Praveen Kumar.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

24.11.2025

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 28.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 24, 2025